		Electronic Components Datasheet Search
    		   English  ▼
				 English	 Chinese
	 German	 Japanese
	 Russian	 Korean
	 Spanish	 French
	 Italian	 Portuguese
	 Polish	 Vietnamese
	 Indian	 Mexican
	 British	 New Zealand
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Part #
Description
Marking
X
Match&Start
Match
Start with
End
Included
All Manufacturers
Preview
PDF
Download
HTML
	Chat AI
 LTC6604IUFF-15-TRPBF Datasheet(PDF) 9 Page - Linear Technology
	 Part #	 LTC6604IUFF-15-TRPBF
	Description	 Dual Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 15MHz Lowpass Filter
	 Download	  16 Pages
	Scroll/Zoom
100%
	Manufacturer	 LINER [Linear Technology]
	Direct Link	 http://www.linear.com
	Logo
 LTC6604IUFF-15-TRPBF Datasheet(HTML) 9 Page - Linear Technology
zoom in
zoom out
 9 / 16 page
LT6604-15
9
660415fa
APPLICATIONS INFORMATION
Interfacing to the LT6604-15
Note: The LT6604-15 contains two identical ﬁlters. The
following applications information only refers to one ﬁlter.
The two ﬁlters are independent except that they share the
same negative supply voltage V–. The two ﬁlters can be
used simultaneously by replicating the example circuits.
The referenced pin numbers correspond to the A channel
ﬁlter
The LT6604-15 channel requires two equal external re-
sistors, RIN, to set the differential gain to 536Ω/RIN. The
inputs to the ﬁlter are the voltages VIN+ and VIN– presented
to these external components, Figure 1. The difference
between VIN+ and VIN– is the differential input voltage. The
average of VIN+andVIN–isthecommonmodeinputvoltage.
Similarly, the voltages VOUT+ and VOUT– appearing at Pins
27 and 29 of the LT6604-15 are the ﬁlter outputs. The dif-
ference between VOUT+ and VOUT– is the differential output
voltage. The average of VOUT+ and VOUT– is the common
mode output voltage. Figure 1 illustrates the LT6604-15
operating with a single 3.3V supply and unity passband
gain; the input signal is DC coupled. The common mode
input voltage is 0.5V, and the differential input voltage is
2VP-P. The common mode output voltage is 1.65V, and the
differential output voltage is 2VP-P for frequencies below
15MHz. The common mode output voltage is determined
by the voltage at VOCM. Since VOCM is shorted to VMID,
the output common mode is the mid-supply voltage. In
addition, the common mode input voltage can be equal
to the mid-supply voltage of VMID.
Figure 2 shows how to AC couple signals into the LT6604-15.
In this instance, the input is a single-ended signal. AC cou-
pling allows the processing of single-ended or differential
signals with arbitrary common mode levels. The 0.1μF
coupling capacitor and the 536Ω gain setting resistor
form a high pass ﬁlter, attenuating signals below 3kHz.
Larger values of coupling capacitors will proportionally
reduce this highpass 3dB frequency.
–
+
536Ω
536Ω
0.01μF
0.1μF
3.3V
–
+
VIN
–
VIN
+
25
27
4
34
6
2
29
7
660415 F01
VOUT
+
VOUT
–
V
t
3
2
1
VIN
+
VIN
–
V
t
3
2
1
VOUT
+
LT6604-15
VOUT
–
0
0
1/2
–
+
536Ω
536Ω
0.01μF
0.1μF
0.1μF
0.1μF
3.3V
–
+
VIN
+
25
1/2
27
4
34
6
2
29
7
660415 F02
VOUT
+
VOUT
–
V
3
2
2
1
V
t
1
0
0
–1
VIN
+
LT6604-15
VOUT
+
VOUT
–
Figure 1
Figure 2
	Similar Part No. - LTC6604IUFF-15-TRPBF
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
Linear Technology
LTC6604IUFF-10-TRPBF
204Kb / 16P	   Dual Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 10MHz Lowpass Filter
More results
	Similar Description - LTC6604IUFF-15-TRPBF
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
Linear Technology
LT6600-15
156Kb / 12P	   Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 15MHz Lowpass Filter
LT6604-2.5
200Kb / 16P	   Dual Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 2.5MHz Lowpass Filter
LT6604-5
182Kb / 16P	   Dual Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 5MHz Lowpass Filter
LT6604-10
204Kb / 16P	   Dual Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 10MHz Lowpass Filter
LT6600-10
204Kb / 16P	   Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 10MHz Lowpass Filter
LT6600-5
160Kb / 12P	   Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 5MHz Lowpass Filter
LT6600-2.5
193Kb / 16P	   Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 2.5MHz Lowpass Filter
LT6600-2.5
233Kb / 16P	   Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 2.5MHz Lowpass Filter
LT6600-20
180Kb / 12P	   Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 20MHz Lowpass Filter
LT6600-5
153Kb / 12P	   Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 5MHz Lowpass Filter
More results
Html Pages
 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
 10
 11
 12
 13
 14
 15
 16
Datasheet Download
	Link URL
English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand
Privacy Policy
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Does ALLDATASHEET help your business so far?  [ DONATE ]
About Alldatasheet   |
Advertisement   |
Datasheet Upload   |
Contact us   |
Privacy Policy   |
Link Exchange   |
Manufacturer List
All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp
Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com
Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn
Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |
icmetro.com